South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 11:06:40 pm

Session 114 - (2001-2002)

H*4516 (Rat #0385, Act #0380 of 2002) Joint Resolution, By Sharpe, Witherspoon and Ott
Summary: Alligator farming for poultry mortality disposal, pilot program extended by three years

A JOINT RESOLUTION TO AMEND JOINT RESOLUTION 120 OF 2001, RELATING TO ESTABLISHMENT OF A
THREE-YEAR PILOT PROGRAM OF ALLIGATOR FARMING FOR THE PURPOSE OF DETERMINING THE FEASIBILITY
OF ALLIGATOR FARMING FOR POULTRY MORTALITY DISPOSAL, SO AS TO EXTEND THE THREE-YEAR PILOT
PROJECT TO SIX YEARS AND PROVIDE THAT UNTIL JULY 1, 2007, ANY PERSON EIGHTEEN OR OLDER MAY
ESTABLISH AN ALLIGATOR FARM FOR THE PURPOSE OF POULTRY MORTALITY DISPOSAL.

01/16/02
01/16/02
04/03/02
04/04/02
04/04/02
04/05/02
04/09/02
04/09/02
05/16/02
05/21/02
05/22/02
05/28/02
06/03/02
07/03/02
07/03/02
10/11/02

House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-9

Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-9
Committee report: Favorable Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-2
Read second time HJ-31

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-31

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-5

Introduced and read first time SJ-13

Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources SJ-13

Committee report: Favorable Agriculture and Natural Resources SJ-26

Read second time SJ-24

Read third time and enrolled SJ-28

Ratified R 385

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/03/02

Copies available

Act No. 380

Page 1 of 1



