

## Session 114 - (2001-2002)

### H\*4516 (Rat #0385, Act #0380 of 2002) Joint Resolution, By Sharpe, Witherspoon and Ott

**Summary:** Alligator farming for poultry mortality disposal, pilot program extended by three years

A JOINT RESOLUTION TO AMEND JOINT RESOLUTION 120 OF 2001, RELATING TO ESTABLISHMENT OF A THREE-YEAR PILOT PROGRAM OF ALLIGATOR FARMING FOR THE PURPOSE OF DETERMINING THE FEASIBILITY OF ALLIGATOR FARMING FOR POULTRY MORTALITY DISPOSAL, SO AS TO EXTEND THE THREE-YEAR PILOT PROJECT TO SIX YEARS AND PROVIDE THAT UNTIL JULY 1, 2007, ANY PERSON EIGHTEEN OR OLDER MAY ESTABLISH AN ALLIGATOR FARM FOR THE PURPOSE OF POULTRY MORTALITY DISPOSAL.

01/16/02	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-9
01/16/02	House	Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-9
04/03/02	House	Committee report: Favorable Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-2
04/04/02	House	Read second time HJ-31
04/04/02	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-31
04/05/02	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-5
04/09/02	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-13
04/09/02	Senate	Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources SJ-13
05/16/02	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Agriculture and Natural Resources SJ-26
05/21/02	Senate	Read second time SJ-24
05/22/02	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-28
05/28/02		Ratified R 385
06/03/02		Signed By Governor
07/03/02		Effective date 06/03/02
07/03/02		Copies available
10/11/02		Act No. 380